

WPC No. 6307 of 2025

Pramod Yadav **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

Order on Board

04/12/2025	Mr. Rajesh Kumar Kesharwani, counsel for petitioners. Mr. R.S. Marhas, Additional A.G. for State-respondents. Heard. Learned counsel for State/respondents submits that in view of the pleadings made in the writ petition with regard to Annexure P-4, which is an order passed by this Court in WPC No.4637 of 2025, he may be granted short time to seek instruction and prays for listing of this case in the next week. As prayed, list this case in the next week as a fresh case. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
--------------------------	---