



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 6307 of 2025

PRAMOD YADAV *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

11/12/2025	Mr. Rajesh Kumar Kesharwani, Advocate for the Petitioner. Mr. R.S. Marhas, Additional Advocate General for the Respondents/State. Learned counsel for the Respondents/State submits that according to his instructions, the representation pursuant to the order passed in W.P. (C) No. 6307/2025 was considered and is rejected. He also contended that the construction of police station has already started at the allotted land and he may be granted 02 weeks time to file detailed reply to the writ petition. In view of the submissions made by the counsel for Respondent/State, 02 weeks time is granted to file reply. List this case in the 2nd week of January, 2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Dey	