

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 6307 of 2025****PRAMOD YADAV *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

12/01/2026	Mr. Rajesh Kumar Kesharwani, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Shobhit Mishra, Dy. Govt. Advocate for the State. Learned State counsel prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file reply. List this case on 18-2-2026.
Raju	SD/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge