



CGHC010508762025

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**WPC No. 6307 of 2025****PRAMOD YADAV versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

09.07.2026	Mr. Satish Chandra Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Pankaj Singh, Advocate for the petitioners. Mr. Rajkumar Gupta, Additional Advocate General for the State. Learned State counsel prays for and is granted a week's time to comply with the order dated 29.05.2026 in its letter and spirit and to file an appropriate affidavit on behalf of the competent officer of the Police Department. List this matter in the week commencing 03.08.2026. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Yogesh	