



CGHC010508762025

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**WPC No. 6307 of 2025****PRAMOD YADAV versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****WPC/3873/2026****Order Sheet**

03/08/2026	<u>WPC No. 6307 of 2025</u> Mr. Pankaj Singh, counsel for the Petitioner. Mr. Rajkumar Gupta, Additional A.G. for the State/ Respondent. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the respondents have filed additional returns. He, therefore, prays for three days' time to file a rejoinder to the additional returns. As prayed, list this case in the next week along with WPC No.3873 of 2026. <u>WPC No.3873/2026</u> As prayed, list this case along with WPC No.6307 of 2025.

Arpan	Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
-------	---